LEGAL AID CENTRE, USLLS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DWARKA, DELHI

Dated: 13th September, 2024

National Lok Adalat, 2024

The following students (list attached) have been shortlisted to witness the National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.9.2024 at District Court Dwarka. The students are advised to:

- 1. Reach the Court premises 15 mts .before the scheduled time.
- 2. Carry their ID Cards
- 3. Keep their mobile on silent mode throughout the visit and Lok Adalat proceedings, and
- 4. Follow the instructions of Coordinators and Court officers.
- 5. The dress code is black and white formals.

All the participants are further advised to utilise this opportunity to learn about the alternative dispute resolution process and the benefits of the Lok Adalat System.

Prof. (Dr.) Lisa P. Lukose

Director, Legal Aid

Copy to: Head, USIT with a request to kindly upload on University website.

Legal Aid Centre

University School of Law and Legal Studies, GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi List of Students registered for National Lok Adalat on 14th September 2024

S.no.	Name	Course	Semester	Enrollment No.	
1	Srijan Singh	BA LLB	3rd	5416503823	
2	Jaya	BBA LLB	1st		
3	Mahak sehrawat	BBA LLB	1st		
4 Ishaan Agarwal		BBA LLB	1st		
5	Rashi Solanki	BBA LLB	1st		
6	Palak Goel	BA LLB	1st		
7	Menka	BBA LLB	1st		
8	Shivanshi sarwang	BBA LLB	3rd		
9	Bhawjot Singh	BA LLB	1st		
10	Saumya Arora	BA LLB	1st		
11	Menka	BBA LLB	1st		
12	Mayank Pratap Singh	BBA LLB	1st		
13	Mansi Sharma	BA LLB	1st		
14	Yash Bhambani	BBA LLB	1st		
15	Akshat Tanwar	BA LLB	1st		
16	Yaashita Gupta	BA LLB	1st		
17	Tripti Rohilla	BA LLB	1st		
18	Nikita Singh	BA LLB	1st		
19	Unnati	BA LLB	1st		
20	Simran Tiwari	BA LLB	9th	6416503820	
21	Jai Joshi	BA LLB	1st		
22	POORVVA KUMARI	BA LLB	1st		
23	bhavya badgoti BBA LLB		1st		
24	Chirag Saini	BA LLB	9th	2016503820	
25	Moksh gupta	BA LLB	1st		
26	Anmol Bharti	BA LLB	1st		
27	Paridhi Garg	BA LLB	1st		
28	Diya Ahlawat	BA LLB	1st		
29	Saara Garg	BA LLB	1st		
30	SARA SHARMA	BBA LLB	1st		
31	Anshika Saggar	BBA LLB	1st		
32	ANUJ KUMAR	BA LLB	1st		
33	Chhavi garg	BBA LLB	1st		
34	Harshita Gaur	BBA LLB	3rd	1416503523	
35	Prerna sharma	BBA LLB	1st		
36	Soumya	BBA LLB	1st		
37	Ishika	BA LLB	3rd	4816503823	

38	Nivedita Gomey	BA LLB	1st	
39	Ashutosh Pandey	BA LLB	1st	
40	Shashank Sirohi	BA LLB	1st	

Coordinators (Research Scholars)

- 1. Ms Pooja Arora
- 2. Ms. Chhitiz Parashar

Juse Dlaukess

Prof. (Dr.) Lisa P Lukose Director, Legal Aid





SOUTH WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi Administrative Block, Ground Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi Ph.: 28041480, Email: southwest-dlsa@nic.in Dated: 13.09.2024



Ref.No.DLSA/SW/DWK/Court Visit/2024/ 122-2

ORDER

South West District Legal Services Authority is organizing Court Visit of law students of GGSIPU(Main Campus,Dwarka),Maharaja Surajmal and Vivekanand Institute of Professional Studies. They are scheduled to visit the various courts at Dwarka Court Complex, Sector-10 on 14.09.2024 at 11:00AM to see the proceedings of National Lok Adalat. A list of around 160 students is received from above mentioned colleges for the said purpose.

For their convenience and educational purpose, students will be accompanied by Sh. Aman Dahiya, Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel, SW-DLSA.

(Dr. OMPAL SHOKEEN) Secretary, DLSA-SW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The LAC concerned.
- 2. The Accounts Officer, A/c Branch, SW DLSA, Dwarka Courts [for payment purpose].
- 3. Office File.

(Dr. Ompal Shokeen) Secretary, DLSA-SW





SOUTH WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi Administrative Block, Ground Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi Ph.: 28041480, Email: southwest-dlsa@nic.in



Ref.No.DLSA/SW/Special Lok Adalat/2024/ /12-2-3

Dated: 13.09.2024

ORDER

Subject:

Duties of Para Legal Volunteer (PLV) for helpdesk in Special Lok Adalat to be held on 14.09.2024

In order to help general public in Special Lok Adalat which is to be held on 14.09,2024, the below mentioned PLVs are hereby nominated (after obtaining due willingness) to be deputed for the duty of helpdesk in Special Lok Adalat:

SI. No	Names of PLVs, SW-DLSA	Contact No. of PLVs
1.	Ms. Mahak	9255775464
2.	Ms. Tanisha	7042819204
3.	Ms. Sneha Gaba	8882269505
4.	Ms. Katyayani Singh Bhaduria	7827506505
5.	Ms. Padmini	9811880466
6.	Ms. Vidhi Gupta	9560713236
7.	Ms. Bharti	9990398282
8.	Ms. Shweta	7011773381
9.	Ms. Gaurisha	9457213988
10.	Ms. Madhavi	9868981944
11.	Sh. Manav	8448823491
12.	Sh. Nikhil	9602244368
13.	Sh. Satvik	8949025556
14.	Sh. Ripu Daman Yadav	7082653828
15.	Sh. Moneesh	7982559279

The aforementioned PLVs are required to report at 9:30 AM in the office of the undersigned to mark the attendance.

The honorarium shall be paid to the PLV as per the Fee Schedule 2017.

(Dr. Ompal Shokeen) Secretary, DLSA-SW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The PLVs concerned.
 The Accounts Officer, A/c Branch, SW DLSA, Dwarka Courts [for payment purpose].
- 3. Office File.

(Dr. Onipal Shokeen) Secretary, DLSA-SW